PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
I-Flow Corporation	01/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.		
Street Address:	2300 Winchester Road		
City:	Nennah		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54956		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5573506
Patent Number:	5871465
Patent Number:	6228057
Patent Number:	6355018
Patent Number:	6749586
Patent Number:	7153289
Application Number:	11608167
Application Number:	07518777
Patent Number:	5165874
Patent Number:	5078683
Patent Number:	7487101
Patent Number:	7536309
Patent Number:	7778852
Application Number:	12468778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 027308 FRAME: 0732 OP \$560.00 557;

Fax Number: (864)233-7342 **Phone**: 8642711592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, PA

Address Line 1: PO Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KCX-FLOW

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen E. Bondura, Reg. No. 35070

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignmentasfiled120111#page1.tif source=Assignmentasfiled120111#page2.tif source=Assignmentasfiled120111#page3.tif

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I-Flow Corporation, whose full post office address is 20202 Windrow Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), was previously the owner of inventions mentioned in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventions"), and of Applications for Letters Patent and/or Letters Patent relating to the Inventions identified in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement ("Agreement") effective as of January 1, 2011, the Assignor has previously assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patents to Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., whose full post office address is 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm that in accordance with the terms and conditions of said Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which has been acknowledged, the Assignor has previously sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Inventions, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any foreign or domestic patents or patent applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which have issued or may issue for the Inventions, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereto, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent has been or may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had the aforementioned assignment not been made.

For greater certainty, the parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Confirmatory Patent Assignment specifically includes the right to file foreign counterpart patent applications claiming priority of invention from the patent applications listed in Schedule A and Assignor's right in any patents issuing therefrom.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the 24^{th} day of January, 2011.

T	TI	αw	CORPOR	ATION
	- 1	AU YY	CURPUR	АПИЛ

KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.

By: Jancy Fee Carler
Name: Nancy Lee Carter

Title: Authorized Representative

Name Alyssa A. Dudkowski

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SS

COUNTY OF OUTAGAMIE)

On this 24th day of January, 2011, before me personally appeared Nancy Lee Carter and Alyssa A. Dudkowski, to me personally known, and known to me to be the persons who signed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as their free act and deed.

Notary Public, Vicky Keel

My commission expires: March 4, 2012

SCHEDULE A

K-C Ref. No.	Country	<u>Status</u>	Publication No./Patent No.
64660439US01	United States of America	Granted	5573506
64660439US02	United States of America	Granted	5871465
64660439US03	United States of America	Granted	6228057
64660439US04	United States of America	Granted	6355018
64660439US05	United States of America	Granted	6749586
64660439US06	United States of America	Granted	7153289
64660439US07	United States of America	Application	20070100394
64667032US01	United States of America	Abandoned	Appl. 07/518,777
64667032US02	United States of America	Expired	5165874
64667046US01	United States of America	Expired	5078683
64660442US04	United States of America	Granted	7487101
64660442US05	United States of America	Granted	7536309
64660442US22	United States of America	Granted	7778852
64660442US23	United States of America	Application	20090234676

RECORDED: 12/01/2011